

45 Gresham Street London EC2V 7BG Tel 020 7131 4000 Fax 020 7131 4001 PO Box 79001 London EC2P 2TF www.evelyn.com

Finbarr O'Connell, Emma Thompson, Adam Stephens and Andy McGill are the Joint Supervisors ('Supervisors') with regard to the Company Voluntary Arrangements ('CVAs') in relation to the 14 companies, listed below

1. Park First Freeholds Limited – In Administration (11033422) 2. Help Me Park Gatwick Limited – In Administration (09654985) Airport Parking Rentals (Gatwick) Limited – In Administration (10415339) 4. Park First Gatwick Rentals Limited - In Administration (10994206) 5. Park First Glasgow Rentals Limited - In Administration (10994132) Paypark Limited – In Administration (09871483) (together, these 6 companies are defined as the "AdminCos")

> 7. Group First Global Limited (05739246) Park First Limited (07158270) 9. Harley Scott Residential Limited (05760390) 10. Park First Skyport Limited (09560196) 11. Cophall Parking Gatwick Limited (05648696) 12. Park First Management Limited (08051785) 13. Help-Me-Park.Com Limited (05563009) 14. London Luton Airport Parking Limited (10186044)

(together, these 8 companies (numbered 7-14) are defined as the 'Non-AdminCos')

(together, these 14 companies are defined as the 'Companies')

UPDATE TO INVESTORS AND CREDITORS

Date: 23 June 2022

Brand update

Evelyn Partners LLP is the proposed new name of Smith & Williamson LLP, pending confirmation from Companies House. All services, including Restructuring and Recovery Services (RRS), will continue to operate under a single new brand, Evelyn Partners LLP. Please note that this is a change to our brand only and that the services provided will be unaffected.

Please also be aware that we have changed our postal and registered office address to 45 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7BG. Where applicable, please update your records accordingly.

Please also note that this change affects our e-mail address and you will now receive e-mails from parkfirst@evelyn.com. You can still e-mail parkfirst@smithandwilliamson.com and we will continue to receive your messages.

Our dedicated website has also changed to https://www.evelyn.com/services/restructuringand-recovery-services/park-first/. We will continue to update the website and portals as before with all important information.

Evelyn Partners LLP

Where Partners, Directors, Associate Directors and Consultants are appointed as administrative receivers and administrators, the affairs, business and property of the entity over which they are appointed are managed by them as agents and without personal liability and, where they are appointed as Law of Property Act (LPA) or fixed charge receivers, they do so as agents for the mortgagor and without personal liability. Where they are appointed as liquidators they contract as agents of the entity and without personal liability unless specifically stated otherwise. All Evelyn Partners insolvency practitioners are licensed in the UK by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales and bound by their Code of

Ethics. Further details of their licensing body along with our complaints and compensation procedure can be acc ssed at: nsina-

The Fair Processing Notice in relation to the UK General Data Protection Regulation can be accessed at <u>www.evelyn.com/rrsgdpr</u> Should you wish to be supplied with a hard copy of any notice, attachment or document relating to a case matter, please contact the staff member above at any time via telephone, email or by post and this will be provided free of charge within five business days of receipt of the request. The word partner is used to refer to a member of Evelyn Partners LLP. A list of members is available at the registered office Registered in England at 45 Gresham Street, London EC2V 7BG No OC396631 Dearder the the teleforthered for the teleforthered of Venes of

Regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales for a range of investment business activities